PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Koujirou TANAKA | 10/08/2010 |
| Katsuya NISHIGUCHI | 10/08/2010 |
| Seiji SASABE | 10/15/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION | |
|-------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho | |
| Internal Address: | Aki-gun | |
| City: | Hiroshima | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |

| Name: | KABUSHIKI KAISHA KOBE SEIKO SHO (Kobe Steel, Ltd.) | |
|-------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 10-26, Wakinohama-cho, 2-chome | |
| Internal Address: | Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi | |
| City: | Hyogo | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 651-8585 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12909610 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)390-1277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 390 9051

Email: dave.washington@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Studebaker & Brackett PC
Address Line 1: One Fountain Square

PATENT REEL: 025175 FRAME: 0836 OP \$40,00 12909610

501327407

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 742421-267 | |
|---|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Donald R. Studebaker | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=ASN#page1.tif source=ASN#page2.tif source=ASN#page3.tif | | |

PATENT REEL: 025175 FRAME: 0837

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, We, Koujirou TANAKA and Katsuya NISHIGUCHI, residing at c/o Mazda Motor Corporation, 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima, Japan, and Seiji SASABE, residing at c/o Fujisawa Plant in Kobe Steel, Ltd., 100-1, Miyamae-aza-urakouchi, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa 251-0014 Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun, Hiroshima, Japan, and KABUSHIKI KAISHA KOBE SEIKO SHO (Kobe Steel, Ltd.), a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 10-26, Wakinohama-cho, 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 651-8585 Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

JOINING METHOD OF DISSIMILAR METAL PLATES AND DISSIMILAR METAL JOINED BODY

Page 1 of 3

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC (CUSTOMER NUMBER 78198), Virginia, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Signature Koujirou TAWAKA Date October 8, 20/0
Koujirou TANAKA

Signature Katsuya Nishiquchi' Date October 8, 2010

Katsuya NISHIGUCHI

Signature Seiji SASABE Date ZUC.10./5

RECORDED: 10/21/2010